9smokymotion.com  Phone: 1-800-251-9518  |  1-865-986-6338     Fax: 1-800-356-2533  |  1-865-986-7062
Bore Displ. Bore Over New Previous Price Repl. Repl. Repl.
(mm) (cc) Size Sizes Wiseco Wiseco Per Ring Set Circlips Wrist Optional
Model x (mm) (mm) Piston Piston Piston Pin Accessories
Stroke Part No. Part No. See page $1.00
(mm) 106 for $ (D06) Bearings & Gaskets are all Top End
CAN AM, SWM, ATK (Rotax)  MOTORCYCLE (4-Stroke)
Can Am (Rotax) 600 97 599 97 STD 4711M09700 - 148.18 3819XS CW22 S618 Gasket: -
x 611 98 1.00 4711M09800 - (D1988) 3858XS Con. Rod: -
10.5:1 Compression 81 Sleeve: -
ROTAX, ATK  MOTORCYCLE (2-Stroke)
Rotax 250  1996-01 67.5  250 67.5 STD 701M06750 701PS 115.27 2658CS CW18 S477 Bearing: B1003
x 253 68 0.50 701M06800 701P2 (D6196) 2677CS Gasket: W5566
PRO-LITE 69.8 Con. Rod: -
Sleeve: -
Rotax 500          NEW 89 495 89 STD 4768M08900 - 143.58 3504XC W5590 S618 Bearing: -
x 497 89.25 0.25 4768M08925 - (D5168) 3514XC Gasket: W6041
79.5 500 89.5 0.50 4768M08950 - 3524XC Con. Rod: -
517 91 2.00 4768M09100 - 157.94 3583XC Sleeve: -
(D6749)
HUSQVARNA  MOTORCYCLE (2-Stroke)
CR125  2000-03 54 125 54 STD 760M05400 760PS 92.86 2126CS CW15 S467 Bearing: B1001
x (D2755) Gasket: W5905
54.5 Con. Rod: -
Sleeve: -
CR250  1974-84 69.5 245 69.5 STD 137M06950 137PS 123.08 2736CD CW18 S343 Bearing: B1003
XR250  1974-84 x 248 70 0.50 137M07000 137P2 (D5837) 2756CD Gasket: -
WR250  1974-84 64.5 252 70.5 1.00 137M07050 137P4 2776CD Con. Rod: -
255 71 1.50 137M07100 137P6 128.94 2795CD Sleeve: -
• Reed Induction 259 71.5 2.00 137M07150 137P8 (D6377) 2815CD
WXE250  1992-96 67 250 67 STD 699M06700 699PS 117.21 2638CD CW18 S508 Bearing: B1003
WXC250   1992-96 x 253 67.5 0.50 699M06750 699P2 (D3307) 2658CD Gasket: W5565
70.8 257 68 1.00 699M06800 699P4 2677CD Con. Rod: -
PRO-LITE Sleeve: -
• Nikasil Bore - Cylinder sleeving
or replating required for oversizes.
CR250  2000-03 66.4 249 66.4 STD 761M06640 761PS 135.46 2614CD CW18 S508 Bearing: B1003
x (D8218) Gasket: W5906
72 Con. Rod: -
Sleeve: -
POLINI MOTORCYCLE (2-Stroke)
Works 1999-03     NEW 40.20 50 40.20 STD 819M04020 - 61.56 1574CD CW12 S634 Bearing: -
x (D4963) Gasket: W6133
39.3 Con. Rod: -
Sleeve: -
Recreational/Air/Liquid 40 49 40 STD 820M04000 - 61.56 1574CD CW12 S634 Bearing: -
1998-03 x (D4963) Gasket: W6133
                                    NEW 39.3 Con. Rod: -
Sleeve: -
DUCATI  MOTORCYCLE (4-Stroke Street)
888  1993-94 96 927 96 .080 4625M09600 4625P8 138.06 3780XH CW20 S549 Gasket: -
916  1994-96 x (D3828) Con. Rod: -
64 Sleeve: -
• Must use 96mm cylinder
900SS  1983 87 884 87 .040 4627M08700 4627P4 138.06 3425XC CW20 S392
Darmah 1983 x (D3828) Gasket: -
74.4 Con. Rod: -
10.25:1 Compression Sleeve: -
• Must use 96mm cylinder